505460129 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
	Execution Date			
PRITISH KHALE	11/10/2016			
OLIVIER PERICHON		11/10/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name:	A ROBERT BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE STEER	RING LLC		
Street Address:	1500 NORTH HAGGERTY RD.			
	PLYMOUTH			
City:	PLYMOUTH			

PROPERT	RS Total: 1

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347428

MICHIGAN

48170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(414)271-0656Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	414-2	I-271-6560		
Email:	mkeip	eipdocket@michaelbest.com		
Correspondent Name:	MICH	MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (BOSCH)		
Address Line 1:	100 E	00 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		022896-3135-US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN R. TUMM		
SIGNATURE:		/brian r. tumm/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2019		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=022896-3135-US01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif				
source=022896-3135-US01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif				

source=022896-3135-US01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

16059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PRITISH KHALE, of 8684 Red Mile Trail, Apt. K, Florence, KY 41042, and OLIVIER PERICHON, of 4930 Open Meadow, Independence, KY 41051, have invented FRICTION CLUTCH MECHANISM for which we have executed a United States Provisional Patent Application under even date herewith.; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE STEERING LLC, of 1500 North Haggerty Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, PRITISH KHALE and OLIVIER PERICHON, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, ROBERT BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE STEERING, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

PATENT REEL: 049075 FRAME: 0550

16059

PRITISH KHALE

STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>\0</u> day of November, 2016, before me appeared PRITISH KHALE, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Publik

16059



STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF Recove

On this \underline{W} day of November, 2016, before me appeared OLIVIER PERICHON, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NotacoPublic